附件3
富锦市各乡镇国土空间
规划（2021-2035年）指标
                                                                单位：公顷
	序号
	乡镇名称
	耕   地
保护面积
	永久基本
农田面积
	生态保护
红线面积
	城镇开发边界面积

	1
	富锦镇
	4176.50
	2291.93
	729.81
	2182.49

	2
	长安镇
	29154.05
	26981.31
	—
	83.38

	3
	砚山镇
	22931.00
	21880.72
	588.10
	81.97

	4
	头林镇
	42850.87
	38236.25
	—
	126.19

	5
	兴隆岗镇
	48435.34
	39794.92
	13540.67
	97.50

	6
	宏胜镇
	33372.98
	30579.96
	9284.52
	97.98

	7
	向阳川镇
	49177.67
	44936.27
	3445.46
	191.00

	8
	二龙山镇
	48268.52
	43462.05
	400.86
	720.03

	9
	上街基镇
	34383.39
	29185.83
	13173.54
	105.40

	10
	锦山镇
	58329.50
	54943.77
	4360.16
	169.20

	11
	大榆树镇
	28348.45
	22975.90
	9133.09
	976.63

	12
	七星农场
	86573.92
	81617.45
	6942.82
	—

	13
	创业农场
	87291.08
	84313.49
	3312.37
	—

	14
	大兴农场
	55480.06
	53060.15
	15269.67
	—



